
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

2ndQUARTER OF 2012
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

6/28/2012 AR Service 

Commission/DHS Division 

of Community Service & 

Nonprofit Support

Arkansas Service Commission - Formula. 

AmeriCorps formula funds address educational, 

environmental and other human needs in the 

state of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,432,213.00

$904,449.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,336,662.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Second Chance Spike Resistant Correctional Body 

Armor for Correctional Security Officers.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$288,750.00

$0.00

$57,750.00

$0.00

$385,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/1/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY13 PHMSA HMEP State and Territories Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$258,188.00

$0.00

$64,547.00

$0.00

$322,735.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Homeland Security Grant 

Program (HSGP)

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$2,801,316.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,801,316.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Emergency Management 

Performance Grants (EMPG) Program Region 6

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$4,440,971.00

$0.00

$4,440,971.00

$0.00

$8,881,942.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

L-PDM 2011. This program is mandated by the 

U.S. Legislature and will provide technical and 

financial assistance to States and local 

governments to assist in the implementation of 

pre-disaster hazard mitigation measures.

Drew, Sharp, 

Independence, 

Lawrence, White, 

Mississippi, 

Cleburne Counties, 

Arkansas

Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$1,641,215.21

$0.00

$52,787.26

$247,410.00

$2,188,287.54

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

2012 PDMC Grant. This program will provide 

technical and financial assistance to  States and 

local governments to assist in the implementation 

of pre-disaster hazard mitigation measures.

Faulkner and 

Sebastian County, 

Arkansas

Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$2,694,820.55

$0.00

$81,610.02

$0.00

$3,593,094.07

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/26/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient 

Monitoring Network

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$531,977.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$531,977.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/7/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$39,500.00

$0.00

$39,500.00

$0.00

$79,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/29/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas Diesel Emissions Reduction Funding 

Assistance

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$191,289.00

$0.00

$127,524.00

$0.00

$318,813.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/7/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - 

Section 105

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$1,057,772.00

$0.00

$927,012.00

$0.00

$1,984,784.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2013 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$320,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Training for the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory 

required for certification and other areas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$67,872.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,872.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/8/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

These mini grants are given to jurisdictions that 

are ineligible for the direct grant to DOJ or more 

than $10,000

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$2,265,856.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,265,856.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/15/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$111,956.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$111,956.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/9/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of 

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 

Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Expansion of the Systems Training and Outreach 

Program (STOP) that supports program 

sustainability in driving calls to Quitline.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$264,440.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$264,440.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/4/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening 

and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to 

Follow-up after Failure to Pass Newborn Hearing 

Screening.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/18/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

Senior Community Service Employment Program 

(SCSEP) This project will provide subsidized part-

time opportunities in community service 

assignments for low income persons age 55 and 

older.

Multi-state U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,614,721.00

$179,413.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,794,134.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

Empowering Older Adults and Adults with 

Disabilities through Chronic Disease Self-

Management Education Programs.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$934,904.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$934,904.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/8/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavorial Health Services

To provide PATH program-eligible services to 

individuals with a serious mental illness and may 

have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder and 

are homeless or at-risk of homelessness. 

Approved outcomes are measured by each 

provider agency.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$300,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/12/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Information Systems

Upgrade of Statewide Radio System Software Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,127,269.00

$169,090.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,296,359.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

Phase III Trail Development Project, Delta 

Heritage Trail State Park - Phillips County, 

Arkansas

City of West 

Memphis, Phillips 

County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$193,700.00

$0.00

$642,726.00

$250,000.00

$1,086,426.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Assist Arkansas forest landowners in preventing, 

or reducing the impact of SPB infestations

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Rural 

Development

$245,000.00

$38,241.00

$0.00

$183,750.00

$466,991.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Rural 

Development

$4,075,212.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,075,212.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Forest Legacy Program Pulaski County, AR U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Rural 

Development

$4,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory 

and Analysis annual inventory of forest resources. 

The Arkansas FIA program will continue the timely 

collection of research date on forested plots for 

transmission to the US Forest Service.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$425,328.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141,776.00

$567,104.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Community Protection Program. The Wildland 

Fire Hazardous Fuels grant provides for the 

reduction of hazardous fuels and conditions on 

private lands adjacent to National Forests.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$256,286.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$256,286.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/19/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Lake Saracen Bank Stabilization" Phase II of 

project

City of Pine Bluff, 

Jefferson County, AR

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$103,500.00

$0.00

$34,500.00

$0.00

$138,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/23/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2012 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 

Subgrants

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$204,903.00

$0.00

$181,826.00

$0.00

$386,729.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/23/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2011 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 

Subgrants

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$344,464.00

$80,900.00

$137,080.00

$0.00

$562,444.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/23/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2011 State Wildlife Grant Implementation and 

Coordination

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$7,765.00

$7,765.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,530.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas Trout Program - Formerly F-76 Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$262,500.00

$87,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Lake and Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and 

Operation - Formerly F-65

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$800,000.00

$0.00

$266,667.00

$0.00

$1,066,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/25/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics Study - 

Continuation of grant project for new year.

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$11,325.00

$3,775.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/29/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

F-106-9 Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation and 

Planning

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$175,000.00

$58,333.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/2/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Avian Health Project Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/2/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Zoonotic Disease Management Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/17/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Non Point Source Section 319 Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,082,754.00

$0.00

$2,055,169.00

$0.00

$5,137,923.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/23/2012 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Community Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$230,873.00

$0.00

$76,958.00

$0.00

$307,831.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/24/2012 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

FY 2012 DNA Backlog Reduction Program Statewide and 

Nationwide

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$882,246.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$882,246.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/11/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE Project-State Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$88,846.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,846.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/11/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Emerald Ash Borer Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$47,880.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,880.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/11/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Imported Fire Ant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$47,024.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,024.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/11/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Pine Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/5/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board The purpose of the grant is to aid in State/Federal 

cooperative agreement to assure proper use of 

pesticides and protect the citizens and 

environment. It wil also provide for the use of 

needed pesticides for an adequate supply of food 

and fiber.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$509,841.00

$136,510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$646,351.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/30/2012 Arkansas State Police Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children Task 

Force (ARICAC)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$305,086.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$305,086.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2012 Arkansas State Police Implementation of 2005 CDL Model Skills Tests Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$195,252.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$195,252.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/18/2012 Department of Career 

Education, Adult Education 

Division

AR will use the Incentive Grant funds to 

significantly increase the number of students and 

adults, especially underrepresented populations, 

who obtain a high school diploma or equivalent; 

enter and remain in postsecondary education 

and/or the workforce.

Arkansas Counties: 

Crittenden, Jackson, 

Lee, Mississippi, 

Monroe, Phillips, 

Poinsett, Searcy, 

Sharp, St. Francis, 

Stone, Woodruff, 

Pulaski, Newton, 

Lafayette, 

Hempstead, 

Nevada, Ouachita, 

Bradley, Jefferson, 

Desha, Chicot

U.S. Department of 

Education

$970,974.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$970,974.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2012 DHS Division of Community 

Service and Nonprofit 

Support

Community Initiative of Arkansas - CNCS Program 

Initiative

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$212,800.00

$100,622.00

$0.00

$0.00

$313,422.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2012 Office of Intergovernmental 

Services

Eastern District of Arkansas FY 2012 PSN Initiative. Eastern District of 

Arkansas - Pine 

Bluff, Jefferson 

County

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$148,318.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$148,318.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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