ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
6/28/2012	AR Service Commission/DHS Division of Community Service & Nonprofit Support	Arkansas Service Commission - Formula. AmeriCorps formula funds address educational, environmental and other human needs in the state of Arkansas.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,432,213.00 \$904,449.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,336,662.00
6/11/2012	Arkansas Department of Correction	Second Chance Spike Resistant Correctional Body Armor for Correctional Security Officers.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$288,750.00 \$0.00 \$57,750.00 \$0.00 \$385,000.00
5/1/2012	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY13 PHMSA HMEP State and Territories	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$258,188.00 \$0.00 \$64,547.00 \$0.00 \$322,735.00
5/14/2012	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP)	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,801,316.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,801,316.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 1 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	ng Amounts
5/14/2012	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Emergency Management Performance Grants (EMPG) Program Region 6	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,440,971.00 \$0.00 \$4,440,971.00 \$0.00 \$8,881,942.00
6/25/2012	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	L-PDM 2011. This program is mandated by the U.S. Legislature and will provide technical and financial assistance to States and local governments to assist in the implementation of pre-disaster hazard mitigation measures.	Drew, Sharp, Independence, Lawrence, White, Mississippi, Cleburne Counties, Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,641,215.21 \$0.00 \$52,787.26 \$247,410.00 \$2,188,287.54
6/25/2012	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	2012 PDMC Grant. This program will provide technical and financial assistance to States and local governments to assist in the implementation of pre-disaster hazard mitigation measures.	Faulkner and Sebastian County, Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,694,820.55 \$0.00 \$81,610.02 \$0.00 \$3,593,094.07
4/26/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring Network	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$531,977.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$531,977.00
5/7/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Pollution Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$39,500.00 \$0.00 \$39,500.00 \$0.00 \$79,000.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 2 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
5/29/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Arkansas Diesel Emissions Reduction Funding Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$191,289.00 \$0.00 \$127,524.00 \$0.00 \$318,813.00
6/7/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - Section 105	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,057,772.00 \$0.00 \$927,012.00 \$0.00 \$1,984,784.00
6/13/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	FY 2013 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$320,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$320,000.00
5/2/2012	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Training for the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory required for certification and other areas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$67,872.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$67,872.00
5/8/2012	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	These mini grants are given to jurisdictions that are ineligible for the direct grant to DOJ or more than \$10,000	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,265,856.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,265,856.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 3 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
5/15/2012	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$111,956.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$111,956.00
4/9/2012	Arkansas Department of Health	Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of Early Hearing Detection and Intervention Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
5/25/2012	Arkansas Department of Health	Expansion of the Systems Training and Outreach Program (STOP) that supports program sustainability in driving calls to Quitline.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$264,440.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$264,440.00
6/4/2012	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to Follow-up after Failure to Pass Newborn Hearing Screening.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$300,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$300,000.00
5/18/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Aging and Adult Services	Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP) This project will provide subsidized part-time opportunities in community service assignments for low income persons age 55 and older.	Multi-state	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,614,721.00 \$179,413.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,794,134.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 4 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
6/13/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Aging and Adult Services	Empowering Older Adults and Adults with Disabilities through Chronic Disease Self-Management Education Programs.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$934,904.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$934,904.00
6/8/2012	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavorial Health Services	To provide PATH program-eligible services to individuals with a serious mental illness and may have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder and are homeless or at-risk of homelessness. Approved outcomes are measured by each provider agency.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$300,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$400,000.00
6/12/2012	Arkansas Department of Information Systems	Upgrade of Statewide Radio System Software	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,127,269.00 \$169,090.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,296,359.00
4/11/2012	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	Phase III Trail Development Project, Delta Heritage Trail State Park - Phillips County, Arkansas	City of West Memphis, Phillips County, AR	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$193,700.00 \$0.00 \$642,726.00 \$250,000.00 \$1,086,426.00
5/2/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Assist Arkansas forest landowners in preventing, or reducing the impact of SPB infestations	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$245,000.00 \$38,241.00 \$0.00 \$183,750.00 \$466,991.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 5 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
5/2/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Consolidated Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,075,212.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,075,212.00
5/2/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program	Pulaski County, AR	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,000,000.00 \$4,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,000,000.00
6/25/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory and Analysis annual inventory of forest resources. The Arkansas FIA program will continue the timely collection of research date on forested plots for transmission to the US Forest Service.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$425,328.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$141,776.00 \$567,104.00
6/25/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Community Protection Program. The Wildland Fire Hazardous Fuels grant provides for the reduction of hazardous fuels and conditions on private lands adjacent to National Forests.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$256,286.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$256,286.00
4/19/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	"Lake Saracen Bank Stabilization" Phase II of project	City of Pine Bluff, Jefferson County, AR	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$103,500.00 \$0.00 \$34,500.00 \$0.00 \$138,000.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 6 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2012 State Wildlife Grant Implementation Subgrants	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$204,903.00 \$0.00 \$181,826.00 \$0.00 \$386,729.00
4/23/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2011 State Wildlife Grant Implementation Subgrants	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$344,464.00 \$80,900.00 \$137,080.00 \$0.00 \$562,444.00
4/23/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2011 State Wildlife Grant Implementation and Coordination	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$7,765.00 \$7,765.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,530.00
6/25/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas Trout Program - Formerly F-76	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$262,500.00 \$87,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$350,000.00
6/25/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Lake and Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and Operation - Formerly F-65	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$800,000.00 \$0.00 \$266,667.00 \$0.00 \$1,066,667.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 7 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
6/25/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics Study - Continuation of grant project for new year.	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$11,325.00 \$3,775.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,100.00
6/29/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	F-106-9 Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation and Planning	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$175,000.00 \$58,333.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$233,333.00
4/2/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Avian Health Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$325,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$325,000.00
4/2/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Zoonotic Disease Management	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$10,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,000.00
4/17/2012	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Non Point Source Section 319	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,082,754.00 \$0.00 \$2,055,169.00 \$0.00 \$5,137,923.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 8 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	Amounts
4/23/2012		Community Assistance Program FY 2012 DNA Backlog Reduction Program	Statewide and Nationwide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant State	\$230,873.00 \$0.00 \$76,958.00 \$0.00 \$307,831.00 \$882,246.00 \$0.00
4/11/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE Project-State Coordinator Function	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Other Total Federal	\$0.00 \$882,246.00 \$88,846.00
, ,		, and the second		Agriculture	Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$88,846.00
4/11/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Emerald Ash Borer Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$47,880.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$47,880.00
4/11/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$47,024.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$47,024.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 9 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding I	Amounts
4/11/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Pine Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$20,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00
6/5/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	The purpose of the grant is to aid in State/Federal cooperative agreement to assure proper use of pesticides and protect the citizens and environment. It wil also provide for the use of needed pesticides for an adequate supply of food and fiber.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$509,841.00 \$136,510.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$646,351.00
4/30/2012	Arkansas State Police	Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force (ARICAC)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$305,086.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$305,086.00
6/28/2012	Arkansas State Police	Implementation of 2005 CDL Model Skills Tests	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$195,252.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$195,252.00

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 10 of 11

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
	Department of Career Education, Adult Education Division	AR will use the Incentive Grant funds to significantly increase the number of students and adults, especially underrepresented populations, who obtain a high school diploma or equivalent; enter and remain in postsecondary education and/or the workforce.	Arkansas Counties: Crittenden, Jackson, Lee, Mississippi, Monroe, Phillips, Poinsett, Searcy, Sharp, St. Francis, Stone, Woodruff, Pulaski, Newton, Lafayette, Hempstead, Nevada, Ouachita, Bradley, Jefferson, Desha, Chicot	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$970,974.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$970,974.00
6/28/2012	DHS Division of Community Service and Nonprofit Support	Community Initiative of Arkansas - CNCS Program Initiative	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$212,800.00 \$100,622.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
6/21/2012	Office of Intergovernmental Services	Eastern District of Arkansas FY 2012 PSN Initiative.	Eastern District of Arkansas - Pine Bluff, Jefferson County	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$148,318.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$148,318.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 11 of 11